Instructions for 1815-300, 1815-301, 1815-302
(DK Prox Card Readers)
To achieve optimal performance from the above proximity card readers, do not mount the reader on
metal surfaces.  Mounting these readers on a metal surface will decrease the read range of the
device.  These readers require 0.2 Amp at 12 Volt DC input power.  If power is supplied by a plug-in
convenience transformer, be sure the output is rated as required and that the transformer is U.L.
Listed.
LED and Beeper are activated by ground.  DO NOT connect these to 12 VDC.
Specifications 1815-302
Power: +12 VDC
Current: 0.2 A
Operating Frequency: 125 KHz
Maximum Read Range: 3 Inches
Output Format: 26-bit Wiegand
Dimensions
1.66W x 3.25H x .625D
+ 12 VDC
Common
Wiegand Data 0
Wiegand Data 1
LED
Beep
RS232
Red
Black
Green
White
Yellow
Blue
Purple
+ 12 VDC
Common
Wiegand Data 0
Wiegand Data 1
LED
Beep
RS232
Red
Black
Green
White
Yellow
Blue
Purple
+ 12 VDC
Common
Wiegand Data 0
Wiegand Data 1
LED
Beep
RS232
Red
Black
Green
White
Yellow
Blue
Purple
1815-302
Remove the cover to mount
the reader with the supplied
hardware.  Replace cover
once the reader is mounted.
1815-301
Remove the cover to mount
the reader with the supplied
hardware.  Replace cover
once the reader is mounted.
Specifications 1815-300
Power: +12 VDC
Current: 0.2 A
Operating Frequency: 125 KHz
Maximum Read Range: 6 Inches
Output Format: 26-bit Wiegand
Dimensions
1.81W x 4.5H x .625D
Specifications 1815-301
Power: +12 VDC
Current: 0.2 A
Operating Frequency: 125 KHz
Maximum Read Range: 6 Inches
Output Format: 26-bit Wiegand
Dimensions
2.94W x 4.5H x .625D
1815-300
Remove the cover to mount
the reader with the supplied
hardware.  Replace cover
once the reader is mounted.
Ground to activate.  DO NOT connect to 12 VDC.
Ground to activate.  DO NOT connect to 12 VDC.
Ground to activate.  DO NOT connect to 12 VDC.
1815-360-C-9-14  DK Prox Card Readers